must file a bond or other acceptable security, with the Tax
Commission. [See: 68 O.S. §709(a)]

(1) The bond shall be made payable to the State of Oklahoma.
(2) A bond or other acceptable security shall be required for
each application for license. The bond will not be in excess of
Twenty-five Thousand ($25,000) Dollars.
(3) The amount of the bond required shall be:

(A) One Thousand ($1,000) Dollars, in relation to a special
fuel user's license; One Thousand ($1,000) Dollars in
relation to a special fuel dealer's license; or,
(B) Three (3) times the monthly tax liability (or estimated

[...]

(b) The credit may be carried over and applied to any month following
the month in which the credit arose.EXAMPLE: X Consumes one
thousand (1,000) gallons of special fuel in Oklahoma in January 1988. X
purchased special fuel tax paid in Oklahoma in the amount of one
thousand five hundred (1,500) gallons in the same month. Assume that X
can show that all one thousand five hundred (1,500) gallons were used in
January 1988 but that five hundred (500) gallons were consumed outside
Oklahoma. X would be entitled to a credit equivalent to the special fuel
tax rate times five hundred (500) gallons on the January 1988 monthly
report. [See: